TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Proginet Corporation		03/17/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIBCO Software Inc.
Street Address:	3303 Hillview Avenue
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77205771	CFI
Serial Number:	77204202	CYBERFUSION
Serial Number:	75753247	CYBERFUSION
Serial Number:	77204239	CYBERFUSION INTEGRATION SUITE
Serial Number:	74288557	HARBOR
Serial Number:	77200617	PROGINET
Serial Number:	77204042	PROGINET
Serial Number:	77204113	SECURACCESS
Serial Number:	77204177	SECURPASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)678-5099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

8586785070 Phone: Email: tmdoctc@fr.com Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, M	MINNESOTA 55440-1022
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16231-0248001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew M. Abrams
Signature:	/andrew m abrams/
Date:	03/18/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of March 17, 2011.

WHEREAS, Proginet Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 200 Garden City Plaza, Garden City, NY 11530 ("Assignor") has adopted, used, is using and or intends to use and has applied to register the marks identified in the attached Client Trademark Status Report (herein referred to as the "Marks") in the U.S. and worldwide.

WHEREAS, TIBCO Software Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3303 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94304 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks together with the good will of the business.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, including any registrations that may have issued or applications that are pending in Assignor's name for the Marks. Assignor further sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Marks.

Assignor covenants that it or its representatives will, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor, has executed and delivered this instrument as of the date written below.

PROGINET CORPORATION

Date: March 17, 2011

By:

Name. A 1 1 C

Title: Assistant Secretary

TIBCO SOFTWARE INC.

Date: March 17, 2011

By: William Auches

Title: EVP benoch Coursel & Secretary

Wark mummummummummummummummummummummummummum	aa∷	(3888(es)	Filed	Appin #	Reg Date	Reg #	Status
CE							
UMITED STATES	16231-0251001	66	6/14/2007	77/205,771	2/5/2008	3,378,317	REGISTERED
	Owner: Proginet	Proginet Corporation					
CYBERFUSION							
UMITED STATES	16231-0253001	GG.	6/12/2007	77/204,202	3/4/2008	3,391,269	REGISTERED
	Owner: Proginet	Proginat Corporation					
CYBERFUSION (Stylized)							
UNITED STATES	16231-0258001	90	7/16/1999	75/753,247	7/15/2003	2,737,895	REGISTERED
	Owner: Proginet Corporation	net Corporation					
CYBERFUSION INTEGRATION SUITE	RATION SUITE						
UNITED STATES	16231-0252001	50	6/12/2007	77/204,239	3/4/2008	3,391,278	REGISTERED
Owner: Proginet Corporation	Owner: Proginet	Corporation					
HARBOR							
UNITED STATES	16231-0260001	රට	6/23/1992	74/288,557	10/26/1993	1,800,502	REGISTERED
	Owner: Proginet	Proginet Corporation					
PROGINET							
UNITED STATES	16231-0257001	89, 42	6/7/2007	77/200,617	2/5/2008	3,378,198	REGISTERED
	Owner: Proginet	Proginet Corporation					
PROGINET & Design							
UMITED STATES	16231-0256001	09, 42	6/12/2007	77/204,042	2/5/2008	3,378,302	REGISTERED
	Owner: Proginet Corporation	Corporation					
SECURACCESS							

TRADEMARK REEL: 004501 FRAME: 0012

Mark Ref# Class(es	Ref#		Filed	Applu #	Reg Date	Reg *	Status
UNITED STATES 16231-0255001 09	16231-0255001		11/14/2007 77/204,113	77/204,113	2/28/2/008 3,398,398	3,398,398	REGISTERED
Owner: Proginet Corporation	Owner: Proginet	Corporation					
SECURPASS							
UNITED STATES	16231-0254001 09	60	6/12/2007	77/204,177	2/5/2008	3,378,303	REGISTERED
	Owner: Proginel Corporation	Corporation					
	16231-0259001 09	80	7/15/1999	75/751,942	9/12/2000	2,385,347	CANCELLED
	Owner: Proginet Corporation	Corporation					

RECORDED: 03/18/2011